

Form PTO-1594 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102143006 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Barenbrug USA Inc. 6.28.02 Normarc, Inc. Internal Address: Indiv dual(s) Association Street Address:_PO Box239 General Partnership Limited Partnership _{.Zip:} 97389 City: Tangent State: OR Corporation-State Oregon Othe⁻ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Merger Assignment Corporation-State_Oregon Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No 1-21-95 Execution Date:_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Tradernark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/346087 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: James K. Coons 65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____ Internal Address: **Enclosed** 07/02/2002 GTDH11 00000172 75346087 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 BP 8. Deposit account number: 777 High Street, Ste. 200 Street Address:__ Zip: 97401 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): OR Eugene State: City:_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James K. Coons

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total: \$25.00

0000118436

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481

Refund Ref: 07/02/2002 GTON11

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

NORMARC, INC.

was filed under the Oregon
Business Corporation Act
on December 11, 1969
Articles of Amendment
were filed on January 21, 1995
changing the name to
BARENBRUG USA INC.

I further certify that **BARENBRUG USA INC.**

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State

Marilyn R. Smith

September 25, 1998

1510

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0550